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WG 1a Natural Resources
Paul Angermier biota@vt.edu    
George Devlin gjdevlin@deq.virginia.gov    
William Hester William_Hester@fws.gov    
Wayne Kirkpatric wynbtyk@earthlink.net    
Al Kitteridge aakitt@earthlink.net    
Bud Laroche Bud.LaRoche@dgif.virginia.gov    
Mary Lawson Mary.c.Lawson@usace.army.mil    
Donnie Lindsay Donnie.l.Lindsay@usace.army.mil    
Donald Orth dorth@vt.edu    
Phil Payonk Philip.m.Payonk@usace.army.mil    
Kim Smith Kimberly_Smith@FWS.GOV    
Scott Smith Scott.Smith@dgif.virginia.gov    

WG 1b Recreation and Aesthetics
Daniel Brown Daniel.s.Brown@usace.army.mil    
Scott Martin wmartin809@aol.com    
Earl Wright earl.c.wright@usace.army.mi    
Katherine K. Mull kmull@danriver.org    
Robert Munson Robert.Munson@dcr.virginia.gov    
Robbie Rhur robbie.rhur@dcr.virginia.gov    
David E. Rotenizer drotenizer@yesmartinsville.com    
Doug Shumate troublesomecreek@mindspring.com    
Kay Slaughter kslaughter@selcva.org    
Frank Snipes Frank.e.Snipes@usace.army.mil    
Benny Summerlin bsummerlin@co.henry.va.us  

WG 2 Operating Policies & Administrative Procedures
Allen Piner george.a.piner@usace.army.mil    
Richard Carroll Richard.d.Carroll@usace.army.mil    
Joe Hassell jphassell@deq.virginia.gov    
Herb R. Nadler herbn@sepa.doe.gov    
John Ross jross@crosslink.net    
Robert Woods kfboyd@kimbanet.com  

WG 3 Water Supply
Robert Dowd staff@wppdc.org    
Michael Hosey michael.Hosey@usace.army.mil    
Andy Lash andylash57@yahoo.com    
John Lindsey johnlndy@yahoo.com    
Allen Piner george.a.Pine@usace.army.mil    
Tammy Stephenson tdstephenson@deq.virginia.gov    
Michael Ward mward@co.henry.va.us  
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WG 4 Water Quality
Greg Anderson gaanderson@deq.virginia.gov    
Mark R. Bennett mrbennet@usgs.gov    
Michael Hosey michael.Hosey@usace.army.mil    
Andy Lash andylash57@yahoo.com    
John Lindsey johnlndy@yahoo.com    
Bill Martin wmartin809@aol.com    
Katherine K. Mull kmull@danriver.org    
Donald Orth dorth@vt.edu    
Phil Payonk Philip.m.payonk@usace.army.mil  
Michael Ward mward@co.henry.va.us

WG 5 Public Involvement
Paula Burnette pburnette@co.henry.va.us    
David Jones davidj8@adelphia.net    
Ben Lane Lane.Ben@usace.army.mil    
Bud LaRoche Bud.LaRoche@dgif.virginia.gov    
Phil Payonk Philip.m.payonk@usace.army.mil    
Penny Schmitt penny.Schmitt@usace.army.mil  
Earl Wright earl.c.wright@usace.army.mil

Work Group Team Leaders
Greg Anderson gaanderson@deq.virginia.gov    
Allen Piner george.a.piner@usace.army.mil    
Joe Hassell jphassell@deq.virginia.gov    
Ben Lane ben.lane@usace.army.mil    
Bud LaRoche Bud.LaRoche@dgif.virginia.gov    
Mike Annand michael.i.annand@usace.army.mil    
Earl Wright earl.c.wright@usace.army.mil    
Robert Munson Robert.Munson@dcr.virginia.gov    
Phil Payonk Philip.m.Payonk@usace.army.mil    
Allen Piner George.a.Piner@usace.army.mil    
Penny Schmitt Penny.Schmitt@usace.army.mil  
Tammy Stephenson tdstephenson@deq.virginia.gov
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